A.P.N. No.:	008-030-07	7		
R.P.T.T.	\$ 273.00	^		
File No.:	381212	EUREKA COUNTY, NV 2019-238440		
Recording Requested By:		RPTT:\$273.00 Rec:\$35.00 - \$308.00 Pgs=3 04/15/2019 01:27 PM		
Stewart Title Company		STEWART TITLE ELKO LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER		
Mail Tax St	atements To: Same as below	\ \		
1	When Recorded Mail To:	1		
3F, LLC				
PO Box 1002				
Eureka, NV	89316			

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

General Moly, INC, a Delaware corporation

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

3F, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company.

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

*SUBJECT TO:

1. Taxes for the fiscal year;

2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appearating, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

General Moly, INC Bruce D Hansen, President	
State of <u>Clorado</u>) ss County of <u>Jefferson</u>)	+
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 5 day of April By: Bruce D Hansen as President of General Moly, INC	, 2019
Signature: Notary Public Any Yun Wah Tag My Commission Expires:	
AMY YUEN WAH TANG NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO Notary ID #20154001050 My Commission Expires 1/8/2023	

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Parcel 1 as shown on that certain Parcel Map for 3F, LLC filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, on December 28, 2007, as File No. 0211474, being a portion of Sections 18, 19, 20, 29 and 30, Township 19 North, Range 49 East, M.D.B.&M.

EXCEPTING FROM all of the subject property in Section 18 and the N1/2NE1/4, SW1/4NE1/4 and NW1/4SE1/4 of Section 19, all the oil and gas as reserved in Patent executed by THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, recorded October 5, 1966, in Book 12 of Official Records at Page 209, Eureka County, Nevada.

EXCEPTING FROM the SE1/4SE1/4 of Section 19 and the SW1/4SW1/4 of Section 20, TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH, RANGE 49 EAST, M.D.B.&M. all mineral deposits as reserved in Patent executed by THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, recorded January 2, 1969, in Book 26 of Official Records at Page 534, Eureka County, Nevada.

EXCEPTING FROM the SW1/4NW1/4 and NW1/4SW1/4 of Section 20, TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH, RANGE 49 EAST, M.D.B.&M., all uranium, thorium or any other material which is or may be determined to be peculiarly essential to the production of fissionable materials, whether or not of commercial value as reserved in Patent executed by the State of Nevada, recorded October 18, 1949, in Book 24 of Deeds at Page 4, Eureka County, Nevada records.

EXCEPTING FROM all of the subject property in Sections 29 and 30, TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH, RANGE 49 EAST, M.D.B.&M. all the oil and gas as reserved in Patent executed by THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, recorded February 21, 1969, in Book 28 of Official Records at Page 12, Eureka County, Nevada.

EXCEPTING FROM all of the subject property in TOWNSHIP 18 NORTH, RANGE 48 EAST, TOWNSHIP 18 NORTH, RANGE 49 EAST and TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH, RANGE 49 EAST, except all property in Section 18; SW1/4SW1/4 of Section 20; all property in Sections 29 and 30 of TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH, RANGE 49 EAST, M.D.B.&M. an undivided one half of all oil, petroleum, gas and minerals as reserved in Deed executed by CONLAN LAND & LIVESTOCK, INC., recorded November 7, 1962, in Book 26 of Deeds at Page 300, Eureka County Nevada.

EXCEPTING FROM the NW1/4NW1/4 of Section 29 all mineral deposits lying in and under said land as reserved by THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, in Patent recorded June 12, 1980, in Book 81, Page 575, Official Records, Eureka County, Nevada.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Numb	er(s)		\wedge
a) <u>008-030-07</u> b)			
			\ \
d)			\ \
2. Type of Property:			
a;⊈ ⊻acant Land	b.⊟ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDE	RS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:
e.□ Apt. Bldg	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recordin	g:
g, Д -A g ricultural		Notes:	
☐ Other			
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pr	ice of Property	\$ 70,000.00	
	closure Only (value of property	y) (
c. Transfer Tax Value:	/	\$ 70,000.00	
 d. Real Property Transf 	er Tax Due	\$ 273.00	
		< \	
4. If Exemption Claime	<u>d</u> :	otion	J
a. Franster Fax Exer b. Explain Reason fo	mption per NRS 375.090, Se	cuon	/
p. Explain Reason it	DI Exemption.	\leftarrow	/
5 Partial Interest: Perce	entage being transferred:	%	-
The undersigned declares	s and acknowledges, under p	penalty of perjury, purs	uant to NRS 375.060
and NRS 375.110, that th	e information provided is cor	rect to the best of their	information and belief,
and can be supported by	documentation if called upor	n to substantiate the in	formation provided herein.
Furthermore, the parties a	agree that disallowance of ar	ny claimed exemption,	or other determination of
additional tax due, may re	sult in a penalty of 10% of the	ne tax due plus interes	t at 1% per month. Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buye	er and Seller shall be Jointly a	and severally liable for	any additional amount owed.
		Conneity	Grantor
Signature		Capacity <u>C</u>	STATICOT
	MOLA		Sua urba a
Signature Kuss	ell I tiswali	ر Capacity <u>(</u>	Grantee
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \]]	
SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMATION	BUYER (GRANTE	E) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED		(REQL	
Print Name: General Me		Print Name: 3F,	LLC
Address: 790 Commerc	cial Street Ste. B		x 1002
City: Elko		City: Eureka	
State: NV	Zip: <u>89801</u>	State: NV	Zip: <u>89316</u>
	QUESTING RECORDING (I		
3.	itle Company	Escrow #38121	
Address: 810 Idaho St		State: NV	Zip: 89801
City: Elko	/ / /	State. INV	Zip

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED